Public

BANQUE SAUDI FRANSI 
(A SAUDI JOINT STOCK COMPANY) 

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 

DECEMBER 31, 2025 

Ernst & Young Professional 
Services (Professional LLC)  
Paid-up capital:  5,500,000 (Five million 
five hundred thousand Saudi Riyal) 

Head Office 
Financial Boulevard 3126, Al Aqeeq Dist. 6717, Riyadh 13519 
KAFD 1.11 B, South Tower, 8th Floor 
P.O. Box 2732, Riyadh 11461 

Kingdom of Saudi Arabia  

C.R. No. 1010383821 

Unified No. 7000117205 

Tel: +966 11 215 9898